506668605 05/18/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6715420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES VINCENT CANDY	12/30/2020
KARL ALBERT FISHER	12/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC
Street Address:	7000 EAST AVENUE
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94550

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17132465

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)359-8000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT - SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077518-8137.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATJANA MIRKOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Tatjana Mirkovic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Signed J Candy Assignment 077518-8137US00#page1.tif source=Signed J Candy Assignment 077518-8137US00#page2.tif source=Signed K Fisher Assignment 077518-8137US00#page1.tif source=Signed K Fisher Assignment 077518-8137US00#page2.tif

PATENT 506668605 REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0087

# **ASSIGNMENT**

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. IL-13587A	, entitled:
EVENT	DETECTION UNIT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which	ch is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s)
James Vincent Candy	2. Karl Albert Fisher
3.	4.
5	6.
limited liability company, having a place of business a assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all o all inventions and discoveries found in the above-listed	
• U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	
	, filed on, filed on
in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue under all International Conventions for the Protection of	e above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuatione, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights f Industrial Property;  sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
and documents relating to said invention and said Lette ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represe apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry of	I, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts rs Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to be be rence, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly entative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to cation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents but the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and rt into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIC	Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United GNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.
executed this December 30, 2020	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)  James Candy
Date	69466763CVP462ent Candy

150576629.1

LLNL Case No.: IL-13587A	
executed this	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)
Date	Karl Albert Fisher

# **ASSIGNMENT**

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. <u>IL-13587</u>	'A, entitled:
£	EVENT DETECTION UNIT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s)
James Vincent Candy	2. Karl Albert Fisher
3.	4.
	6.
limited liability company, having a place of bu assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNE	ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC, a Delaware usiness at 7000 East Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550 and the successors, EE all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and e-listed LLNL Record of Invention Case No. and in:
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	, filed on
	, filed on
International Application Serial No.	, filed on
to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries	untry, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent es by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights extion of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assig entered into which would conflict with this assig	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or imment;
and documents relating to said invention and sai ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said thereof which may be necessary or desirable to	IEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts id Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to by interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to diapplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United e ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.
executed this	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)
Date	James Vincent Candy

150576629.1

LLNL Case No.: IL-1358/A	
executed this	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)
December 23, 2020	karl Fisher
Date	2B7ARSIFFABREN Fisher

150576629.1

**RECORDED: 05/18/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0091